

ITEM NO.8-B

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18031/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2013 in CP No.280/2011,CP No.291/2011,CP No.292/2011,CP No.293/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PREMCHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOLENDRA KUMAR GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shubham Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the order impugned, in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master