

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18031/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2013 in CP No. 280/2011,19/04/2013 in CP No. 291/2011,19/04/2013 in CP No. 292/2011,19/04/2013 in CP No. 293/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PREMCHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOLENDRA KUMAR GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Jain, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER